02-27-2001



Docket No.: HOWA-3141 R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

LY

2.16.01

101621212 P08/REV02

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas E. Howard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Michael S. Howard
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: RD2, Box 606
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Cobleskill State: NY ZIP: 12043
Execution Date: 8/14/2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	The property of the same of th
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
408	5,590,607 FEB 1.5 2001
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Customer No. 5409 - Mark R. Ferran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0513
City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110	
2/23/2001 AAHMED1 00000083 5590607 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	SR Ferror Feb 13,2k1
Mark R. Ferran - Reg. No. 46,695	111 KUVUC 1 ebly LNI

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

**REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0793** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Thomas E. Howard, of 4730 Nelson street, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in PORTABLE SHELF FOR NOTEBOOK COMPUTERS, for which I have been awarded UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT NUMBER 5,590,607, DATED January 7, 1997.

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Michael S. Howard, of RD 2, Box 606, Cobleskill, New York 12043 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Thomas E. Howard, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Michael S. Howard, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining and sustaining any and all of such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of the date set forth hereinafter.

Thomas & Howard

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said county and State, personally appeared Thomas E. Howard, Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $\frac{14}{14}$  day of August, 2000.

My commission expires 4-13-2002

Au D. Hohn

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0794